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National Fire Activity (Weekly Total) 
Initial attack activity: Light (71 new fires) 
New large fires:  1 (*) 
Large fires contained:  1 
Uncontained large fires : ** 0 
Area Command Teams committed: 0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 
Nationally, there are 0 large fires being managed with minimal or no resource commitment 
that are not shown on today’s report. 
** Uncontained large fires do not include confine/contain and resource 
benefit incidents.   
Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 
Southern Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 48
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 0
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* Hokiashe OK OSA 111 --- 100 --- 2 --- 0 1 0 0 8K BIA 

OSA – Osage Agency, BIA 
 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: A large storm system will continue to move into the East today with widespread 
precipitation extending from the northern Great Plains to the East Coast states. Cold air will settle into the central 
U.S. behind the storm system. Strong northwest winds will develop Friday and Saturday across the Great Plains 
and Great Lakes states.     
 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.wildfirelessons.net/uploads/6mfs/home.html 
 
 

Topic of Choice 
 
 
 

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it. 
ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250  

6 Minutes Home



Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 
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0
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0
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0
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0
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0
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1
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Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

1

49

766,969

42

759,664

21

101,190

387 
 

1,323,758 

27

15

527

2,951,597

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

391

9,573

324

30,770

26

2,353

78

2,224

1,099 
 

56,849 

1,546

76,190

3,464

177,959

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

157

1,465

65

1,535

4

5

40

1,759

3,388 
 

66,055 

881

36,330

4,535

107,149

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

45

1,591

187

4,209

16

45

33

6,021

3,655 
 

24,647 

1,207

751,994

5,143

788,507

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

844

6,212

145

1,484

23

676

33

10,878

649 
 

25,085 

862

24,681

2,556

69,016

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

49

106

545

49,042

5

226

29

7,377

646 
 

27,513 

530

48,698

1,804

132,962

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

10

2,440

407

29,479

9

150

12

22

106 
 

956 

143

318

687

33,365

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

882

82,446

337

93,548

10

6,137

66

8,132

929 
 

288,998 

1,390

200,368

3,614

679,629

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

754

3,700

482

11,442

19

535

31

50

758 
 

74,533 

413

15,143

2,457

105,403

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

442

1,254

  

  

46

928

34

113

14,609 
 

108,998 

644

7,363

15,775

118,656

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

764

91,795

  

  

242

48,411

48

44,155

36,956 
 

1,012,602 

581

30,426

38,591

1,227,389

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4,339

200,583

2,541

988,478

442

819,130

425

181,921

63,182 
 

3,009,994 

8,224

1,191,526

79,153

6,391,632
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

Seven Year Average Fires 77,441 

Seven Year Average Acres 7,811,390 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
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0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

7

241

1

8,847

1 
 

68 

  
 

  

  

  

9

9,156

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

3

7

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

7

129

10

136

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

230

0

230

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

3

8

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1 
 

55 

  

  

4

63

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

165

0

165

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0 
 

35 

2

332

2

367

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

632

  
 

  

9 
 

9,232 

5

1,381

15

11,245

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

3

8

10

248

2

9,479

1 
 

68 

10 
 

9,322 

14

2,237

40

21,362



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

290 

  

  

1

290

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

48

16,026

333

62,339

89

15,888

5

115

1 
 

1 

405

62,119

881

156,488

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

29

294

37

2,696

32

28,547

88

5,416

24 
 

2,541 

379

27,795

589

67,289

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

1

12

944

15

2,162

11

1,465

1 
 

195 

196

18,146

236

22,913

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

54

9,983

27

1,709

92

21,824

6

357

163 
 

9,571 

395

30,422

737

73,866

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

117

38

14,847

7

1,635

15

359

73 
 

5,235 

170

38,999

305

61,192

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

5

1,657

4

362

  

  

  
 

  

6

859

15

2,878

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,885

40,041

28

54,032

3

501

7

963

  
 

  

617

141,996

2,540

237,533

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

84

8,908

58

6,853

137

22,370

21

7,853

76 
 

3,152 

238

44,677

614

93,813

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

73

72,492

  

  

583

80,520

57

9,833

2,633 
 

145,090 

248

60,447

3,594

368,382

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

10

3,180

  

  

304

164,425

592

102,418

866 
 

328,199 

1,483

802,281

3,255

1,400,503

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2,186

151,042

538

145,077

1,266

338,234

802

128,779

3,838 
 

494,274 

4,137

1,227,741

12,767

2,485,147
 

***  Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  
 

 
 
Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/. 
 
 
 

** National Interagency Coordination Center **  
          


